OP \$40.00 86344072

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM503575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ITT, LLC	LLC FORMERLY ITT Corporation		Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT Manufacturing Enterprises LLC		
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86344072	PRESTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rex A Donnelly
SIGNATURE:	/RexADonnelly/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment Agreement ITT, LLC to ITT MEL (PRESTA)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement ITT, LLC to ITT MEL (PRESTA)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006509 FRAME: 0841

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS **ITT, LLC** ("Assignor"), a limited liability company formed under the laws of Indiana (and successor company to **ITT Corporation**, an Indiana corporation, by merger), having a place of business at 1133 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10604, U.S.A., is the listed owner of applications and/or registrations for the marks ("the Marks") as identified in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS **ITT Manufacturing Enterprises LLC** ("Assignee"), a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware, a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington DELAWARE 19801, desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including but not limited to applications and registrations therefor and any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue for past or future damages relating to any infringement thereof, and Assignee accepts the same, effective as of the date executed by ITT, LLC.

ITT, LLC		ITT Manufacturing Enterprises LLC		
By: Craig E. Johnson		By: Steven Rubin		
Title: President, General Cou	nsel &	Title: Vice President, Patent Counsel		
Secretary		and Assistant Secretary		
Date: Vec (, 2018	Date: November 28, 2018		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006509 FRAME: 0842

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Ctry</u>	<u>App. #</u>	File Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
PRESTA	EU	013662374	1/22/2015	013662374	5/21/2015	REGISTERED
PRESTA	US	86/344,072	7/22/2014	5,286,612	9/12/2017	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006509 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 12/27/2018